CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2018

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, INCLUDING AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING PROJECTS, EXCLUDING THE SHORELINE REGIONAL PARK COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, the City Council held duly noticed Study Sessions on March 20, 2018 and May 1, 2018 and held a duly noticed meeting on June 19, 2018 and heard all persons wishing to be heard regarding said proposed Capital Improvement Program for Fiscal Year 2018-19;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain View as follows:

That the City Council adopt the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Capital Improvement Program as proposed by the City Manager, plus any amendments approved by the City Council on June 19, 2018, a copy of which is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

TS/2/RESO 943-06-19-18r-E-1